

GAHC010134782017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No.: WP(C)/5232/2017

BIREN CHANDRA BARUAH
S/O- LATE GOBIN CHANDRA BARUAH
R/O- BARUAGAON
P.O- BARUA BAMMUN GAON
DIST- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PUBLIC ENTERPRISES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

5:THE REGISTRAR
OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ASSAM
GOVT OF ASSAM

GUWAHATI
6:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS LTD.
BARUABAMUN GAON
C/O- OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
GOLAGHAT
DIST- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : MS.H DAS
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

03.05.2023

Heard Mr. A. Khanikar, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. G. Bordoloi, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Co-operation Department.

2. It has been submitted at the bar that the matter is relatively connected to WP(C) No.807/2013 which is fixed on 16.05.2023.
3. Let the instant writ petition be also listed on **16.05.2023** along with WP(C) No.807/2013.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant